Mechanical data
•
•
•
•
•
Epoxy:UL94-V0 rated flame retardant
Case : Molded plastic,

Reverse
Voltage
VRWM (V)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current IPP
(2) (A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vc
@ IPP (V)
Min(V) Max (V) IT(1)(mA)
SMNE5.0A AE 6.4 7.07 10 400 5 16.3 9.2
SMNE6.0A AG 6.67 7.37 10 400 6 14.56 10.3
SMNE6.5A AK 7.22 7.98 10 250 6.5 13.39 11.2
SMNE7.0A AM 7.78 8.6 10 100 7 12.5 12
SMNE7.5A AP 8.33 9.21 1 50 7.5 11.63 12.9
SMNE8.0A AR 8.89 9.83 1 25 8 11.03 13.6
SMNE8.5A AT 9.44 10.4 1 10 8.5 10.42 14.4
SMNE9.0A AV 10 11.1 1 5 9 9.74 15.4
SMNE10A AX 11.1 12.3 1 2.5 10 8.82 17
SMNE11A AZ 12.2 13.5 1 2.5 11 8.24 18.2
SMNE12A BE 13.3 14.7 1 2.5 12 7.54 19.9
SMNE13A BG 14.4 15.9 1 1 13 6.98 21.5
SMNE14A BK 15.6 17.2 1 1 14 6.47 23.2
SMNE15A BM 16.7 18.5 1 1 15 6.15 24.4
SMNE16A BP 17.8 19.7 1 1 16 5.77 26
SMNE17A BR 18.9 20.9 1 1 17 5.43 27.6
SMNE18A BT 20 22.1 1 1 18 5.13 29.2
SMNE19A BV 21.1 23.3 1 1 19 4.90 30.6
SMNE20A BX 22.2 24.5 1 1 20 4.63 32.4
SMNE22A BZ 24.4 26.9 1 1 22 4.23 35.5
SMNE24A CE 26.7 29.5 1 1 24 3.86 38.9
SMNE26A CG 28.9 31.9 1 1 26 3.56 42.1
SMNE28A CK 31.1 34.4 1 1 28 3.30 45.4
SMNE30A CM 33.3 36.8 1 1 30 3.10 48.4
SMNE33A CP 36.7 40.6 1 1 33 2.81 53.3
SMNE36A CR 40 44.2 1 1 36 2.55 58.1
SMNE40A CT 44.4 49.1 1 1 40 2.32 64.5
SMNE43A CV 47.8 52.8 1 1 43 2.16 69.4
SMNE45A CX 50 55.3 1 1 45 2.06 72.7
SMNE48A CZ 53.3 58.9 1 1 48 1.94 77.4
SMNE51A DE 56.7 62.7 1 1 51 1.82 82.4
SMNE54A DG 60 66.3 1 1 54 1.72 87.1
SMNE58A DK 64.4 71.2 1 1 58 1.60 93.6
SMNE60A DM 66.7 73.7 1 1 60 1.54 96.8
SMNE64A DP 71.1 78.6 1 1 64 1.45 103
SMNE70A DR 77.8 86 1 1 70 1.33 113
SMNE75A DT 83.3 92.1 1 1 75 1.24 121
SMNE78A DV 86.7 95.8 1 1 78 1.19 126
SMNE80A DX 88.8 97.6 1 1 80 1.16 129
SMNE85A DZ 94.4 104 1 1 85 1.09 137
SMNE90A EG 100 111 1 1 90 1.03 146
Notes:
(1)  tp≤50ms  Pulse test: tp≤50ms.
(2)  Surge current waveform per Fig. 2 and derated per Fig.3.
SMNE Series